TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM573215

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dragos Security, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dragos, Inc.	
Street Address:	1745 Dorsey Road Suite R	
City:	Hanover	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21076	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4917141	CYBERLENS
Registration Number:	4890023	CYBERLENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com, lwilliams@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Jansen

Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36455-00070-5836	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Marie Longobucco	
SIGNATURE:	/alongobucco/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CYBERLENS Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0661

900546174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dragos Security, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1745 Dorsey Road, Suite R, Hanover, Maryland 21076 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Assigned Trademarks"):

Trademark	US Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CYBERLENS	4917141	March 15, 2016
CYBERLEN®	4890023	January 19, 2016

WHEREAS, Dragos, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1745 Dorsey Road, Suite R, Hanover, Maryland 21076 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law rights for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register any of the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, including the right to sue and recover damages, for future, present and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Dragos Security, LLC	Dragos, Inc.
By:	By:
Dated:	Dated:

RECORDED: 04/23/2020

25999/00070/FW/11235710.1